
A MORE REWARDING RELATIONSHIP NARENDRA
TNVESTMENTS (DELHT) LTD.

C I N : 165993 M H1977 P LC258134
Ref. No.: Nl DL/BSE/2OL9'2O I 04

Dated: 29th MaY, 2019

To,

Corporate Services DePartment,

BSELimited,PJTowers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

BSE ScriP Code: 540204

With reference to the above mentioned subject,

Directors in their just concluded Board Meeting

following matters:

please note that the Board of
has considered and aPProved the

1) Considered and Approved standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of theof

company as per regulation 33 of the Securities and Exc

Statutory Auditors Report for quarter and year

enclosed here.

opinion of Statutory Auditors, enclosed herewith'

The Board Meeting commences at 3.30 P.M and concluded at 6'30 P'M' '

Please take the same on your records and acknow

't March, 2019

Thanking you,
Yours SincerelY,

For Narendra

Encl: Same as above

Registered Office: 1, Matru Chhaya, M. Karve Road, Opp. Dr. Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400602.
Tel: 022-25390009/ 25438095, Email: narendrainvestmentdelhi@gmail.com, website: www.narendrainvestment.com

Requirements) Regulation. 2015

DIN:00061346



NARENDRA
TNVESTMENTS (DELHT) LTD.

Ref. No.: Nt DL/BSE/2OL9-20/ Os
Dated: 29th May, 2019

To,

Corporate Services Department,
BSELimited,PJTowers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Cl N : 165993M HL977 P LC258L34

Please take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For Narendra lnvestments (Delhi) Limited

Ur-oq&.L,A*,.k;lffiffi

Sub: Declaration for Non-Applicabilitv of Statement of
lmpact of Audit Qualification

Bef: BSE Scrip Code: 540204

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 201,5, we hereby declare that the Statutory Auditors of
the Company, M/s. Shah & Kathariya, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No:
115171W) have issued Auditors Report with Unmodified opinion on Standalone and
Consolidated Audited Financial Results, for the Financial year ended 31't March, ZOi-g
approved at the Board Meeting held today i.e. 29th May, 2019.

A MORE REWARDING RELATIONSHIP

(Director)(Director) ((fi. 'j:I
DtN: oooc1346 &162l

Registered Office: 1, Matru Chhaya, M. Karve Road, Opp. Dr. Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400602.

Tel: 022-25390009/ 25438095, Email: narendrainvestmentdelhi@gmail.com, website: www.narendrainvestment.com

X=#
Encl: Same as above
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A MORE REWARDING RELATIONSHIP

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

}NARENDRA
TNVESTMENTS (DELH|) LTD.

C I N : 165993 M Hl97 7 P LC258734

AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

Sr.
No.

Particulars

Quarter endod Year

- 31"032019-l
Standalone
31122018 I

-i1-o-i5irt alone I

-91t1?!1r l
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

3

5

6

Revenue from operations
Other income
Total revenue
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed
Purchases of stock-ln{rade
Changes in inventories of work-in-progress and finished goods

Employee benefits expense
Finance Cost
Depreciation and amortization expense
Other expenses
Total expenses
ProfiU(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax
Tax expense:
(1)Currenttax
(2) Earlier year's Tax
(3) N,4AT Credit Availed
(4) Deferred tax
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax
Other Comprehensive lncome (OCl)
Item that will be not reclassified to orofit or loss

Gain/(Loss) on recognised on fair valuation of Financial Assets
lncome tax relating to these items
Total Other Comprehensive lncome (OCl)

ProfiU(Loss) for the Period
Profit is attributable to :

- Owners of Narendra lnvestments (Delhi) Limited
- Non Controling lnterest
Total comprohensivo income is attributablo to :

- Owners of Narendra lnvestments (Delhi) Limited
- Non Controling lnterest

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)

Edrning Per Share ( EPS ) (Not annualised)
(1 ) Basic
(2) Drluted

19,96,958 8.31,256
6.035

17,68,855 36,54,101
2,08,950

49,28,947
1,96,776

4.24.56,096
5.85.072

2.33.t 1 ,864
6,46,570

1 9,96,958

1 ,'10,500
74.788

1 ,54,071
10,30,71 5

8,37,291

cs,0oo
77.823

1,54.071
4,31,820

1 7,68,855

1,02,000
86,520

1 .54.071
4.95.651

38,63,051

2,45,500
3,'17,087
6,1 6.284

16,90.264

6,95.750
4.56,959
6.16,284

11,38,864

5',1,25,723 4,30,41,168

2.28.43.912

78,77.222
77,86,536
17.38,648
17.11./48

1.10,61,221

2,40,18,434

75,46,993
46.79,086
1 5,44,163
17,74,349
8,49.026
8, 1 5,1 89

43,51 ,381

13,70,074
6,26,885

1,68,942

4,036

7,08,714
1,28,577

48,310

{ s66)

8,38,24?
9,30,61 3

1 ,30,387
1,262

(1 ,639)
(40.260)

28,69, 1 36
9,93,915

2,53,098

1.639
15.712

29,07,857
22,17,866

4.45,929
1.262

(1 .639)
(55,014 )

5,30,1 9,287
(99,78,1 I 9)

2,53,098

1 .639
r23 89 626)

2,1 5,60,187
24,58,247

4,6 7,010
1,262

(7 7,610
61,570

4,53,907 80,833

(2,41,500)
62.187

8,40,863

(12.76.9251
5,11.719

7,23,466

(2.6.04.175

6. /0,s76

18,27,3?8

18,41.357
(4.51.830)

(78,43,231 )

(26.04.175)
6.70,576

20,06,015

1 8,41 .35 /
(4,51,83q

l,sa,soz

4,53,907

3,82,00,000

0.12
0.12

(1 ,79,313)
(e8,480)

80,833

(1,79,313)

3,82,00,000

0.02
0.02

(7,65,206)
75,657

8,40,863

(7.65,206)

3,82,00,000

0.27
0.27

(1 9,33,600)
( 1 2,1 0,1 33)

7,23.4-66

( 1 9.33.600)

3.82,00.000

0.19
0.1 I

I 3,89,527
32,1 6,855

18.27.328

1 3.89,52 7

3.82,00.000

0.59
0.59

(1 9,33,600)
(e7,76,830)

(44,45,378)
( 33,97.853)

(63,78.977 )

( 33,97.853)

3,82,00,000

(1 16)
(1.16)

1 3,89,527
33,95,542

19.63,193
42,822

33.52.720
42,822

3,82.00,000

0.63
0.63

inR

Notes:

Requlations, 201S have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its l\,'leetrng held on Wednesday. 29th May. 2019'

3.lstMarch20lS,asFudkortndiaPvt.Ltd.(51%) andVegicoFoodsPvt.Ltd.(100%) becamesubsidiarycompaniesw.ef 1stJanurary,2018.

3. rhe results for the quarter and the year ended 31st N,4arch, 2019 were audited by the lndependent Auditors of the company. An unqualified report was issued by them thereon.

relcvant financial year. Also the figures up to the end of third quarler were only reviewed and not subject to audit.

Ikely lo reap posrtrve results,n lhe comtng years

0 The Company has single business segment therefore in the context of lnd As 108, disclosure of segement informalion ls l)ot applicable'

/ Previous qUarter figures have been regrouped /reclassified whereever necessary, to make them Comparable

For Narondra lnvostments (Delhi) Limited

Lv-' q*t-& ,a
Laxmikant Kabra
Director
DIN:00061346
Place: Thane
Dated: 29th May, 2019

Registered Office: 1, Matru Chhaya,

Tel: 022-25390009/ 25438095, Email :

M. Karve Road, Opp. Dr. Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (West)- 400602.
narendrainvestmentdelhi@gmail.com, website: www.narendrainvestment.com

THA \lE \r-
40C61()2 l=
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31 .03.2019

(Arir-d!,t99_l-. _



MORE REWARDING RELATIONSHIP
rNABE\I DRA

INVESTMENTS (DELHI) LTD.
Cl N : 165993 M H797 7 P LC258734

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2019
Amount in R

Particulars
As on

31 .03.2019
As on

31.03.2018
As on

31 .03.2019
As on

31.03.2018
Stand lalone Conso lidated

Assets
Non-Current Asset
Property, plants and Equipment
Goodwill on consolidation
Other intangible assets
Financial Assets

1. lnvestments
2. Loans
3. Other Financial Assets

Deffered Tax Assets(net)

37,07,4-21

2,12,67,170
1 ,1 8,03,3'r4
1,37,08,356

69,959

43,23,7-05

3,57,59,345
82,44,383
7,82,900

1.43.04.241
25,92,914

2,35,000

1,72,42,170
1 ,1 8,03,314
1,42,32,356

24,21,114

1,39,99,784
25,92,914
2,35,000

3,17,34,345

12,06,900

Total Non-current Assets 5.05,56,220 4,91 ,10,333 6,28,31,110 4,97,68,943
Current Assets
lnventories
Financial Assets

1. Trade Receivables
2. Cash and Cash Equivalent
3. Other Financial Assets

Other Current Assets

8,47,s00
2,50,946

29,47,500
30 ,41 ,014

73,34,008
29,47,500

4,27,497

2,31 ,33,579

86,1 1 ,332
1 1 ,32,106
57,52,825
33.93,638

3,10,10,801

1,46,31,296
80,09,860
56,86,572
4.27,497

fotal Current Assets (B 70,86,960 1,07,09,005 4,20,23,480 5,97,66,028
fotal Assets (A+B) ,76,43,180 5,98,19,338 10,48,54,589 10.95.34.971

Equities and Liabilities
Equity
Equity Share Capital
Sther Eorritv

3,82,00,000
1,60,71,795

3,82,00,000
1.72.81 .928

3,82,00,000
1,10.38,817

3,82,00,000
1,74,17,793

Equity attributable to owners of Narendra lnvestments
tDelhi) Limited 5.42.71.795 5,54,81,928 4,92,38,817 5,56,17,793
Minoritv interests 1 1,89,609 22,08,243
otal Equity (I 5,42,71,795 )28 4.80.49,207 5,78.26,036

Liabilities
Non-C urrent Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

l.Borrowings
Deferred Tax Liablity
Provisions

25,78,6-72 31,43,335
5,83,266

1 ,60,10 ,221 47,84,623
3,1 8,1 93

Total Non-current Liability (B) 25,78,672 7 1 1.60.10.221 51 ,02.816
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

1. Borrowings
2. f rade Payables
3. Other Financial Liabilities

Current Tax Liabilities
Provisions
Other current Liabilities

5,64,663

13,050
80,000

1,35,000

5,14,933
5,900
1,275

58,701
30,000

94,48,761
1,40,02,666
1 ,66,60,184

80,000
6,03,549

1,21,44,886
2,29,23,758
1,09,77,629

96.254
4,63.591

Total current Liabilities (C) 7,92,7'.13 6.10,809 4.07.95,161 4,66,06,1 18

Total Liabilities (B+C) 33,71.385 43,37,410 s,68 82 5.17.08.934
Total Equities and Liabilities (A+B+C) 5,76,43,180 5,98,19,338 10.48.54.589 10.95.34,971

For Narendra lnyestments (Delhi) Limited

'--s+=@
Laxmikant Kabra
D i recto r
DIN:00061346
Place: Thane
Dated: 29th May,2019

R"gi**d Offi*'
Tel:022-25390009/

1, Matru Chhaya, M. Karve Road, Opp. Dr. Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400602.

25438095, Email:narendrainvestmentdeihi@gmail.com, website:www.narendrainvestment.com

THAN E

400602


